Offer, and by Media Capital, of best and final offers, both regarding the consideration for the Shares 

of Cofina Media and the corresponding contractual terms (“BAFO”); 

• The BAFO submitted by the MBO considers an Equity Value of Cofina Media of EUR 56,793,428.97 

(fifty-six million, seven hundred ninety-three thousand, four hundred and twenty-eight euros and 

ninety-seven cents); 

• The BAFO submitted by Media Capital considers an Equity Value of Cofina Media of EUR 

54,454,922.00 (fifty-four million four hundred and fifty-four thousand and nine hundred and twenty-

two euros); or (ii) the equivalent of the price of any competing offer received by Cofina, by 16:30 

hours on 15 September 2023, plus 5% (five percent), up to a limit of EUR 56,000,000 (fifty-six million 

euros); and 

• Both BAFO received provide for mechanisms to calculate the final price to be received by Cofina. 

Cofina clarifies that the BAFO will be analysed by the respective competent corporate bodies, which will 

decide whether to sell or not the Shares of Cofina Media to one of the Potential Purchasers.